
2019 RGVGCA/MISSION VARSITY

INVITATIONAL GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 McALLEN HIGH A 310 - 300 = 610 1 Andy Price (McAllen Rowe) 74 - 71 = 145

2 McALLEN ROWE 321 - 375 = 696 2 Vince Tavarez (McAllen High A) 79 - 69 = 148

3 LA JOYA PALMVIEW 367 - 362 = 729 *3 Justin Ochoa (McAllen High A) 79 - 72 = 151

4 SHARYLAND PIONEER 380 - 351 = 731 4 Raul Gonzalez (McAllen Memorial) 78 - 73 = 151

5 PSJA HIGH A 375 - 364 = 739 5 Ben de la Garza (McAllen High A) 72 - 81 = 153

6 McALLEN MEMORIAL 364 - 388 = 752 6 Hugo Lopez (Mission) 76 - 79 = 155

7 LA JOYA HIGH 396 - 379 = 775 7 John Mata (PSJA High A) 80 - 77 = 157

8 LJ JUAREZ/LINCOLN 405 - 391 = 796 8 Jonathan Salinas (McAllen Rowe) 74 - 86 = 160

9 DONNA NORTH 440 - 471 = 911 9 Tyler Peña (McAllen High A) 83 - 78 = 161

10 McALLEN HIGH B NS - 357 = NT 10 Zach West (McAllen High A) 80 - 82 = 162

11 PSJA HIGH B 374 - NS = NT

12 RIO GRANDE CITY 419 - NS = NT * - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

Date:  February 1-2, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  58 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  70

Day 1:  Overcast, Cool, and Misty  55°

Day 2:  Overcast, Cool, and Misty  58°

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

58 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

6 Hugo Lopez (Mission) 76 - 79 = 155

13 Danny Rodriguez (Mission) 93 - 76 = 169

24 Marco Villegas (PSJA North) 104 - 81 = 185

40 Tomas Arredondo (PSJA North) 97 - 110 = 207

dnf Angel Gonzalez (PSJA North) 119 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

58 players in the field

1st McALLEN HIGH A 2nd McALLEN ROWE

2 Vince Tavarez 79 - 69 = 148 1 Andy Price 74 - 71 = 145

3 Justin Ochoa 79 - 72 = 151 8 Jonathan Salinas 74 - 86 = 160

9 Tyler Peña 83 - 78 = 161 24 Mason Peña 87 - 98 = 185

10 Zach West 80 - 82 = 162 39 Michael Scalise 86 - 120 = 206

5 Ben de la Garza 72 - 81 = 153

TEAM TOTAL:  310 - 300 = 610 TEAM TOTAL:  321 - 375 = 696

3rd LA JOYA PALMVIEW 4th SHARYLAND PIONEER

17 Derek Zuniga 89 - 85 = 174 21 Chris Villarreal 96 - 83 = 179

14 Antonio Ocaña IV 88 - 83 = 171 23 Andrew Viera 92 - 89 = 181

11 Jeremi Cortez 85 - 82 = 167 20 Lucas Escamilla 95 - 83 = 178

41 Austin Ortiz 105 - 112 = 217 32 Trevor Huddleston 97 - 96 = 193

TEAM TOTAL:  367 - 362 = 729 TEAM TOTAL:  380 - 351 = 731

5th PSJA HIGH A 6th McALLEN MEMORIAL

7 John Mata 80 - 77 = 157 4 Raul Gonzalez 78 - 73 = 151

27 Jared Rivera 99 - 90 = 189 dnf Thurman Humphries 93 - NS = NT

33 Josean Barrientos 102 - 93 = 195 35 Kevin Sanchez 99 - 101 = 200

42 Randy Richie 112 - 116 = 228 43 Scott Burkett 117 - 117 = 234

34 Edgar Hernandez 94 - 104 = 198 30 Anthony Aguirre 94 - 97 = 191

TEAM TOTAL:  375 - 364 = 739 TEAM TOTAL:  364 - 388 = 752

7th LA JOYA HIGH 8th LJ JUAREZ/LINCOLN

14 Robert Rodriguez 86 - 85 = 171 19 Jaime Hernandez 86 - 90 = 176

11 Alan Salinas 87 - 80 = 167 29 Dante Villarreal 102 - 88 = 190

14 Ben Escobar 86 - 85 = 171 30 Juan Zuniga 95 - 96 = 191

46 Samai Gonzalez 137 - 129 = 266 46 Abel Suarez 127 - 139 = 266

45 Omar Martinez 122 - 117 = 239

TEAM TOTAL:  396 - 379 = 775 TEAM TOTAL:  405 - 391 = 796

9th DONNA NORTH 10th PSJA HIGH B

36 Julian Galvan 101 - 100 = 201 17 Matthew Treviño 86 - 88 = 174

36 Jose Villanueva 100 - 101 = 201 dnf Marcos Guajardo 91 - NS = NT

44 Juan Mendez 106 - 130 = 236 27 Zacarias Herrera 90 - 99 = 189

48 Esdras Cortez 133 - 140 = 273 38 Albert Solis 107 - 96 = 203

TEAM TOTAL:  440 - 471 = 911 TEAM TOTAL:  374 - NS = NT



11th RIO GRANDE CITY 12th McALLEN HIGH B

dnf Romeo Muñoz 114 - NS = NT dnf Jonathan Guerra NS - 84 = NT

dnf Hugo Garcia 134 - NS = NT 22 Cameron Palomin 95 - 85 = 180

dnf Alan Garcia 97 - NS = NT 26 Mark Wilkins 91 - 97 = 188

dnf Jered Gonzalez 90 - NS = NT dnf Harrison Freels NS - 91 = NT

dnf Miguel Ramirez 118 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  419 - NS = NT TEAM TOTAL:  NS - 357 = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Andy Price McALLEN ROWE 74 71 145

2 Vince Tavarez McALLEN HIGH A 79 69 148

3 Justin Ochoa McALLEN HIGH A 79 72 151

4 Raul Gonzalez McALLEN MEMORIAL 78 73 151

5 Ben de la Garza McALLEN HIGH A 72 81 153

6 Hugo Lopez (Mission High) INDIVIDUALS 76 79 155

7 John Mata PSJA HIGH A 80 77 157

8 Jonathan Salinas McALLEN ROWE 74 86 160

9 Tyler Peña McALLEN HIGH A 83 78 161

10 Zach West McALLEN HIGH A 80 82 162

11 Jeremi Cortez LA JOYA PALMVIEW 85 82 167

Alan Salinas LA JOYA HIGH 87 80 167

13 Danny Rodriguez (Mission High) INDIVIDUALS 93 76 169

14 Antonio Ocaña IV LA JOYA PALMVIEW 88 83 171

Robert Rodriguez LA JOYA HIGH 86 85 171

Ben Escobar LA JOYA HIGH 86 85 171

17 Derek Zuniga LA JOYA PALMVIEW 89 85 174

Matthew Treviño PSJA HIGH B 86 88 174

19 Jaime Hernandez LJ JUAREZ/LINCOLN 86 90 176

20 Lucas Escamilla SHARYLAND PIONEER 95 83 178

21 Chris Villarreal SHARYLAND PIONEER 96 83 179

22 Cameron Palomin McALLEN HIGH B 95 85 180

23 Andrew Viera SHARYLAND PIONEER 92 89 181

24 Mason Peña McALLEN ROWE 87 98 185

Marco Villegas (PSJA North) INDIVIDUALS 104 81 185

26 Mark Wilkins McALLEN HIGH B 91 97 188

27 Jared Rivera PSJA HIGH A 99 90 189

Zacarias Herrera PSJA HIGH B 90 99 189

29 Dante Villarreal LJ JUAREZ/LINCOLN 102 88 190

30 Anthony Aguirre McALLEN MEMORIAL 94 97 191

Juan Zuniga LJ JUAREZ/LINCOLN 95 96 191

32 Trevor Huddleston SHARYLAND PIONEER 97 96 193

33 Josean Barrientos PSJA HIGH A 102 93 195

34 Edgar Hernandez PSJA HIGH A 94 104 198

35 Kevin Sanchez McALLEN MEMORIAL 99 101 200

36 Julian Galvan DONNA NORTH 101 100 201

Jose Villanueva DONNA NORTH 100 101 201

38 Albert Solis PSJA HIGH B 107 96 203

39 Michael Scalise McALLEN ROWE 86 120 206

40 Tomas Arredondo (PSJA North) INDIVIDUALS 97 110 207

41 Austin Ortiz LA JOYA PALMVIEW 105 112 217

42 Randy Richie PSJA HIGH A 112 116 228

43 Scott Burkett McALLEN MEMORIAL 117 117 234

44 Juan Mendez DONNA NORTH 106 130 236

45 Omar Martinez LJ JUAREZ/LINCOLN 122 117 239



46 Samai Gonzalez LA JOYA HIGH 137 129 266

Abel Suarez LJ JUAREZ/LINCOLN 127 139 266

48 Esdras Cortez DONNA NORTH 133 140 273

dnf Thurman Humphries McALLEN MEMORIAL 93 NS NT

dnf Marcos Guajardo PSJA HIGH B 91 NS NT

dnf Romeo Muñoz RIO GRANDE CITY 114 NS NT

dnf Hugo Garcia RIO GRANDE CITY 134 NS NT

dnf Alan Garcia RIO GRANDE CITY 97 NS NT

dnf Jered Gonzalez RIO GRANDE CITY 90 NS NT

dnf Miguel Ramirez RIO GRANDE CITY 118 NS NT

dnf Jonathan Guerra McALLEN HIGH B NS 84 NT

dnf Harrison Freels McALLEN HIGH B NS 91 NT

dnf Angel Gonzalez (PSJA North) INDIVIDUALS 119 NS NT


